
ANCHORAGE INDEPENDENT BOARD OF EDUCATION

YTD FINANCIAL REPORT THROUGH PERIOD 4 (OCTOBER)

GENERAL FUND

ANNUAL YTD % OF YTD ANNUAL YTD % OF YTD ANNUAL YTD % OF YTD

MUNIS BUDGET ACTUAL BUDGET BUDGET ACTUAL BUDGET BUDGET ACTUAL BUDGET

ACCT REVENUES FY 24 FY 24 FY 24 FY 25 FY 25 FY 25 FY 26 FY 26 FY 26

REVENUE OPERATING BUDGET

110-1111 REAL ESTATE PROPERTY TAX 4,867,648$      54,336$           1% 5,757,766$      -$                   0% 5,380,406$          709,826$         13%

110-1113 PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION TAX 52,500$           6,744$             13% 52,500$           -$                   0% 52,500$               26,413$           50%

110-1115 DELINQUENT PROPERTY TAX 138,031$         5,494$             4% 138,031$         -$                   0% 153,409$             -$                 0%

110-1117 MOTOR VEHICLE TAX 350,000$         75,513$           22% 350,000$         106,451$            30% 350,000$             88,448$           25%

110-1131 OCCUPATIONAL LICENSE TAX 925,000$         213,082$         23% 925,000$         224,059$            24% 925,000$             225,894$         24%

110-1510 INTEREST INCOME 185,000$         55,666$           30% 185,000$         54,984$              30% 135,000$             34,554$           26%

110-1740 STUDENT FEES 69,000$           92,013$           133% 69,000$           57,775$              84% 208,446$             99,871$           48%

110-3111 SEEK PROGRAM 690,000$         220,702$         32% 692,738$         228,879$            33% 692,737$             228,418$         33%

* MISCELLANEOUS 116,000$         44,785$           39% 116,000$         34,373$              30% 137,500$             107,115$         78%

TOTAL OPERATING BUDGET 7,393,179$      768,335$         10% 8,286,035$      706,520$            9% 8,034,998$          1,520,539$      19%

OPERATING BUDGET

110-0999 BEGINNING BALANCE 3,316,749$      3,216,911$      97% 3,322,829$      3,322,829$         100% 3,373,157$          3,373,157$      100%

TOTAL OPERATING BUDGET 3,316,749$      3,216,911$      3,322,829$      3,322,829$         3,373,157$          3,373,157$      

TOTAL BUDGET:

TOTAL BUDGET 10,709,928$    3,985,246$      37% 11,608,864$    4,029,349$         35% 11,408,155$        4,893,696$      43%

* Miscellaneous Revenue: Penalty and Interest; Omitted Property Tax; Tuition From Individuals; Other Tuition; Medicaid; National Board Teacher;

          MOA; Telecommunications Tax; District, State, Other Reimbursements and Refunds; and Fund Transfers



ANCHORAGE INDEPENDENT BOARD OF EDUCATION

YTD FINANCIAL REPORT THROUGH PERIOD 4 (OCTOBER)

GENERAL FUND

ANNUAL YTD % OF YTD ANNUAL YTD % OF YTD ANNUAL YTD % OF YTD

MUNIS BUDGET ACTUAL BUDGET BUDGET ACTUAL BUDGET BUDGET ACTUAL BUDGET

ACCOUNT REVENUES FY 24 FY 24 FY 24 FY 25 FY 25 FY 25 FY 26 FY 26 FY 26

PROPERTY TAX BUDGET:

110-1111 REAL ESTATE PROPERTY TAX 4,867,648$    54,336$          1% 5,757,766$    0% 5,380,406$      709,826$         13%

110-1115 DELINQUENT PROPERTY TAX 138,031$       5,494$            4% 138,031$       0% 153,409$         -$                 0%

TOTAL PROPERTY TAX BUDGET 5,005,679$    59,830$          1% 5,895,797$    -$                      0% 5,533,815$      709,826$         13%

4,945,849$     5,895,797$        4,823,989$      



ANCHORAGE INDEPENDENT BOARD OF EDUCATION

YTD FINANCIAL REPORT THROUGH PERIOD 4 (OCTOBER)

GENERAL FUND

ANNUAL YTD % OF YTD ANNUAL YTD % OF YTD ANNUAL YTD % OF YTD

MUNIS BUDGET ACTUAL BUDGET BUDGET ACTUAL BUDGET BUDGET ACTUAL BUDGET

ACCT EXPENDITURES FY 24 FY 24 FY 24 FY 25 FY 25 FY 25 FY 26 FY 26 FY 26

OPERATING BUDGET:

1000 INSTRUCTION 3,809,062$      669,004$     18% 3,854,203$    724,293$            19% 3,804,514$     823,693$        22%

(Teachers/Instructional Assistants/Supplies/Textbooks)

2100 STUDENT SUPPORT SERVICES 182,890$         36,635$       20% 196,978$       40,044$              20% 258,765$        64,595$          25%

(Attendance/Guidance/Health Room)

2200 INSTRUCTIONAL SUPPORT 847,834$         195,356$     23% 998,581$       194,723$            19% 897,969$        221,743$        25%

(Special Education/Professional Development/Library)

2300 DISTRICT ADM. SUPPORT 426,074$         201,753$     47% 564,850$       127,367$            23% 630,061$        273,650$        43%

(Superintendent's Office)

2400 SCHOOL ADM. SUPPORT 381,842$         98,931$       26% 387,982$       140,922$            36% 353,592$        118,868$        34%

(Principal's Office)

2500 BUSINESS SUPPORT SERVICES 690,856$         215,104$     31% 783,097$       143,371$            18% 634,561$        206,054$        32%

(Business Office)

2600 PLANT OPERATIONS & MAINTENANCE 825,729$         331,915$     40% 1,252,108$    262,499$            21% 1,130,785$     269,226$        24%

(Custodial/Maintenance/Utilities)

TOTAL OPERATING BUDGET 7,164,287$      1,748,698$  24% 8,037,799$    1,633,220$         20% 7,710,247$     1,977,828$     26%

NON OPERATING BUDGET ITEMS:

1000 TUITION CONTINGENCY (0001118-056102/0591) 200,000$         -$             0% 200,000$       -$                    0% 200,000$        -$                0%

1000 SICK LEAVE CONTINGENCY (0101118-0291) 300,000$         -$             0% 300,000$       -$                    0% 300,000$        -$                0%

2300 CONTINGENCY (0011075-0840) 695,640$         -$             0% 721,065$       -$                    0% 634,908$        -$                0%

2600

MAINTENANCE CONTINGENCY (0011087-0439-

PLAN) 2,350,000$      -$             0% 2,350,000$    -$                    0% 2,563,000$     -$                0%

5200 FUND TRANSFERS 0% -$               -$                    0% -$                4,308$            0%

TOTAL NON OPERATING BUDGET 3,545,640$      -$             3,571,065$    -$                    3,697,908$     -$                

TOTAL BUDGET:

TOTAL BUDGET 10,709,927$    1,748,698$  16% 11,608,864$  1,633,220$         14% 11,408,155$   1,982,136$     17%



ANCHORAGE INDEPENDENT BOARD OF EDUCATION

YTD FINANCIAL REPORT THROUGH PERIOD 4 (OCTOBER)

GENERAL FUND

ANNUAL YTD % OF YTD ANNUAL YTD % OF YTD ANNUAL YTD % OF YTD

BUDGET ACTUAL BUDGET BUDGET ACTUAL BUDGET BUDGET ACTUAL BUDGET

NET REVENUE / EXPENDITURES FY 24 FY 24 FY 24 FY 25 FY 25 FY 25 FY 26 FY 26 FY 26

REVENUE:

TOTAL REVENUE 7,393,179$      768,335$         10% 8,286,035$          706,520$            9% 8,034,998$               1,520,539$        19%

EXPENDITURES:

TOTAL EXEPENDITURES 7,164,287$      1,748,698$      24% 8,037,799$          1,633,220$         20% 7,710,247$               1,982,136$        26%

NET REVENUE / EXPENDITURES:

NET REVENUE / EXPENDITURES (980,364)$       (926,699)$          (461,597)$          

 


